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Constituency Employer City State Phone Email

Moore Co-Chair Industry Testo Solutions 
Chapman Co-Chair Academia N.C. State

Brandt Matthew Member Regulatory - State
Colorado Department of Public 
Health and Environment Denver CO 720.550.0322 matthew.brandt@state.co.us

Samples Jarryd Member Regulatory - State
Idaho Department of Health and 
Welfare Boise ID 208.866.0934 jarryd.samples@dhw.idaho.gov

Splawn Travis Member Regulatory - State
Oklahoma State Department of 
Health Oklahoma City OK 405.535.5813 traviss@health.ok.gov

Vauls Patricia Member Regulatory - State Maryland Department of Health Baltimore MD 443.609.3072 patricia.vauls@maryland.gov
Matulis Katie Member Regulatory - State WI DATCP MILWAUKEE WI 4145512510 katie.matulis@wisconsin.gov
Naomi Macias Member Regulatory - Local Houston Health Department Houston TX 832.393.5113 naomi.macias@houstontx.gov
Davis Diane Member Regulatory - Local Harris County Public Health Houston TX 251.623.0010 kendrin.wright@phs.hctx.net
Coffman Vanessa Member Consumer STOP Foodborne Illness Chicago IL 971.409.4968 vcoffman@STOPfoodborneillness.org
Abney David Member Industry Pizza Hut Plano TX david.abney@yum.com
Abouchar Julie Member Industry Whole Foods Peachtree GA julie.abouchar@wholefoods.com
Douglas Amanda Member Industry Wawa Wallingforce PA amanda.douglas@wawa.com
Estes Jaime Member Industry Albertsons Dallas TX jaime.estes@albertsons.com
Graham Julian Member Industry Centerplate Lutherville MD julian.graham@me.com
Jenkins Matt Member Industry McDonalds Chicago IL matt.jenkins@us.mcd.com
Roberson Michael Member Industry Publix Lakeland FL michael.roberson@publix.com
Yoo Joey Member Industry Compass Group Charlotte NC woojin.yoo@compass-usa.com
Yang Lily Member expertise Acheson Group
Owen Gina Member expertise Ecolab Greensboro NC gina.owen@ecolab.com
Ruiz Espejo Jonathan Member expertise Retail Business Services Salisbury NC jonathan.ruizespejo@retailbusinessservices.com
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FDA Consultant Regulatory - Federal 
USDA Consultant Regulatory - Federal 
CDC Consultant Regulatory - Federal 

Auffray Anthony Alternate Industry

Bhatt Chirag Alternate Industry

Ciarimboli Ellen Alternate Industry

Davis Brianna Alternate Industry

Edsall Jean Alternate Industry

Flusberg Martin Alternate Industry

Lindholm Jeffrey Alternate Industry

Martin Eric Alternate Industry

Melichar Wayne Alternate Industry

Nardone Angela Alternate Industry

Pascoe Roxanne Alternate Industry

Scott Kevin Alternate Industry

Seaman Charles Alternate Industry

Sperber Michael Alternate Industry

Wiser Darrell Alternate Industry

Wynne Rebecca Alternate Industry

Woodbury Thomas Alternate Industry

Walker Matthew Member Regulatory - State
Idaho Department of Health & 
Welfare Boise ID 208.985.5403 matthew.walker@dhw.idaho.gov

Committee Name: Digital Food Safety

Maximum council committee size is 23 voting members: 1-Chair; 1-Vice Chair; 4-State; 4-Local; 8-Industry; 1-Academia; 1-Consumer; 3-Any constituency with emphasis on expertise; 36 -Non-voting alternates.
Membership on standing committees is defined by the Executive Board. On all CFP committees, the committee chair, co-chair(s), and vice chair(s) all count towards constituency balance. 
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